
                                             Calderwood Nursery                                             

Annual Calendar 2024-2025 

This calendar provides parent/carers with an overview of dates of events throughout the academic year.  This 

overview forms part of our communication and should allow you to have the information you need in order to 

plan your diary.  Please note however that these dates and times are subject to change.   

 

We will email weekly newsletters with a reminder of upcoming dates, please refer to this and to our 

nursery noticeboard, to ensure you have the correct information. Email and our noticeboard will be our main 

platform for communication.   

Please note, monitoring of Seesaw will vary therefore any important correspondence/questions should be sent 

to our school email address: 

wlcalderwood-ps@westlothian.org.uk 

 

Other forms of communication: 

 Face to Face – a member of staff is available at the door  

 Weekly Chronicle (Newsletters) – this will be emailed to share nursery news and will inform you of 

upcoming events.   

 Nursery blog: https://blogs.glowscotland.org.uk/wl/calderwood/category/nursery-information/  

 Social Media: We may use social media to celebrate and share learning, achievements and success 

and to allow us to showcase the life and work of Calderwood ELC.   

 Twitter:  @Calderwood_Pri 

 September – December 2024 

23rd- 27th September Maths Week Scotland:   
the nursery will send home some ideas that you can do at home. 

Monday 23rd September Stay and Play - 2.30-3.30pm  

Tuesday 24th September Stay and Play - 10.30-11.30am  

Tuesday 24th September Please return your Flu Vaccination Consent form by this date 

Tuesday 24th September Parent Council AGM 6-8pm 

Wednesday 25th September Stay and Play - 2.30-3.30pm  

Thursday 26th September Stay and Play - 10.30-11.30am 

Tuesday 1st October Family Learning Session 1– Numeracy  

Friday 4th October (12-1.30pm) Champion Conversations (Parent/Carer Consultation)  

Tuesday 8th October 
 

PLEASE NOTE:  We are currently in 
the process of trying to change these 
dates.  These dates are not selected 

by us however we realise that nursery 
photos on a vaccination day is not 

ideal. We will update you as soon as 
possible when we can confirm which 

event will change. 

Nursery Photos 

 

Flu Vaccination Day 
am session:  9-11.30am 
pm session:  1-3.30pm 

If your child does not attend during these times, you will be given a time 

to attend. 

Wednesday 9th October Family Learning Session 2 – Numeracy  

Friday 11th October    (12-1pm) Champion Conversations (Parent/Carer Consultation) 

Thursday 17th October Family Learning Session 3 – Numeracy  

Friday 25th October West Lothian Foodbank Collection 

Monday 28th –Thursday 31st October Optional Halloween Dress up. 
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Monday 4th November Stay and Play Session - 10.30-11.30am 

Tuesday 5th November   Stay and Play Session – 2.30-3.30pm 

Wednesday 6th November   Stay and Play Session – 10.30-11.30am 

Thursday 7th November Stay and Play Session – 2.30-3.30pm 

Monday 11th November Family Learning Session 4:  Literacy  

Tuesday 12th November 6pm Parent Council Meeting 

Wednesday 20th November Family Learning Session 5:  Literacy  

Wednesday 20th November World Children’s Day UNICEF  

Thursday 28th November Family Learning Session 6:  Literacy 

Friday 29th November Christmas Fayre 1-3pm 

Tuesday 3rd December Christmas Lunch  

Wednesday 11th December Carols by the Campfire 

Thursday 12th December  Carols by the Campfire 

Tuesday 17th December Nursery Christmas Party 

Wednesday 18th December Nursery Christmas Party 

Friday 20th December All break for Christmas holiday 

Term 2 - 6th January – 17th April 2025 

Monday 6th of January Nursery resume 

Monday 20th January   Stay and Play Session 2.30-3.30pm 

Tuesday 21st January Stay and Play Session 10.30-11.30am 

Wednesday 22nd January Stay and Play Session 2.30-3.30pm 

Thursday 23rd of January Stay and Play Session 10.30-11.30am 

Tuesday 28th January   Family Learning Session 7 – Health & Wellbeing 

Wednesday 5th February   Family Learning Session 8 – Health and Wellbeing  

Thursday 13th February Family Learning Session 9 – Health and Wellbeing  

Tuesday 25th February  6pm Parent Council Meeting 

Friday 21st March (12-1.30pm) Champion Conversations (Parent/Carer Consultations) 

Friday 28th March (12-1pm) Champion Conversations (Parent/Carer Consultations) 

Friday 18th April  HOLIDAY - ELC CLOSED 

Monday 21st April HOLIDAY - ELC CLOSED 

Term 3 – 22nd April – 10th August 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April Nursey resumes 

Tuesday 29rd April Stay and Play Session (10.30-11.30am) 

Wednesday 30th April Stay and Play Session (2.30-3.30pm) 

Monday 5th May May Day holiday 

Tuesday 6th May Nursery Resumes 

Thursday 8th May Family Learning Session 10:  Skills for life/work 

Tuesday 20h May Family Learning Session 11:  Skills for life/work 

Friday 6th June C in the Park 1-3.15pm 

Friday 13th June East Calder Gala Crowning Ceremony 

Saturday 14th June East Calder Gala Walk 12-2pm 

Date tbc by school Into P1 Information Evening 

Week beg 14th -18th July Stay and Play Sports Week 

Wed 30th and Thurs 31st July Pre-School Moving on Ceremony 

Friday 8th August Last day for Pre-school Pupils 

Monday 11th August New session starts and first day for new pupils 

 

A separate calendar with dates for transition opportunities will be emailed later this year. 

 


